SCREW
SPECIFICATIONS
Exterior Flat Head Wood Screw
Exterior wood screw
08D Series
INSTALLATION GUIDELINES
• Use a screwdriver with a torque controlled or precise
depth-sensitive clutch and speeds of up to 5000 RPM

Flute Length (S): 0.42 in
Threads Per Inch (TPI): 8 threads/in
ORDERING INFORMATION
Item Code Gauge Length Thread Finish Quantity Drive Type Point Head
08D175W* #8 1 3/4" 2/3 Coarse Exterior 1000 Tub #2 Square Type 17 Flat
08D200W #8 2" 2/3 Coarse Exterior 1000 Tub #2 Square Type 17 Flat
08D250W #8 2 1/2" 2/3 Coarse Exterior 800 Tub #2 Square Type 17 Flat
08D250WK #8 2 1/2" 2/3 Coarse Exterior 1000 Box #2 Square Type 17 Flat
08D300W #8 3" 2/3 Coarse Exterior 800 Tub #2 Square Type 17 Flat
08D300WK #8 3" 2/3 Coarse Exterior 1000 Box #2 Square Type 17 Flat
08D250S #8 2 1/2" 2/3 Coarse
Stainless
304
800 Tub #2 Square Type 17 Flat
**Figures represent ultimate average test results. An appropriate safety factor must be applied for design purposes